46430 fremont boulevard
fremont, ca 94538 usa
925.583.8400
bridgelux.com
BL-EOL-07122019 Page 1 of 1 End of Life: 07/12/2019
July 12, 2019
To: Bridgelux Customers and Authorized Distributors
Re: End of Life Notice (EOL) for Vesta® Series Array Gen 1 products
Ref: BL-EOL-07122019
Bridgelux is announcing the discontinuation of its Vesta Series Tunable White Gen 1 9mm and 13mm LES
products. Replacement options are available in the Vesta Series Tunable White Gen 2 products with 9mm,
13mm, 15mm, 18mm, 22mm and 29mm LES sizes.
Affected part numbers:
Please acknowledge receipt of this notification and provide feedback along with any additional
requests to your Bridgelux Account Manager or Quality Manager no later than August 31, 2019.
Sincerely,
Your Bridgelux Product Management team
Description of Change Termination of all Vesta Series Tunable White Gen 1 array products
Recommended Action Use Vesta Series Tunable White Gen 2 products
Last order date of obsolesced part  September 30, 2019
Last ship date of obsolesced part December 20, 2019
EOL Part Number Gen 1 Alternative Part Number Gen 2
BXRV-TR-2750G-10A0-A-15 BXRV-TR-2750G-10A0-A-25,  BXRV-TR-2750G-10A0-A-23
BXRV-TR-2750G-20A0-A-15 BXRV-TR-2750G-20A0-A-25,  BXRV-TR-2750G-20A0-A-23